females ages 15 to 49 for the period 2002 to 2005. The Illiteracy rate is 1.05% and the poverty 
assessment of 2005 estimates 1.04% of the population as indigent. 

The infant mortality rate decreased from 22.0 per 1000 live births in 2004 to 16.0 in 2005.  
Statistics revealed a total of six hundred and eighteen (618) HIV positives and one hundred and 
seventy-two (172) deaths as a result of HIV/AIDS for the period 1985 to 2006. There were Zero 
(0) maternal deaths for the period 2001 - 2005 as well as zero (0) mother to child transmission of 
HIV/AIDS.     

The five (5) leading causes of death in 2004 were malignant-neoplasm, heart disease, diabetes